AFFIDAVIT - TERMINATION OF JOINT TENANCY

I, CARL C. BROWN an unmarried man, being of legal age, and being first duly sworn, deposed and says:

That WANDA MAE. BROWN, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy Certificate of leath, is the same person as WANDA L. BROWN, named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Bargain Sale Deed dated April 10, 1992, and executed by JOHN A. CLODFELTER and BARBARA J. CLODFELTER, husband and wife, known as "Grantors" to WANDA L. BROWN and CARL C. BROWN husband and wife, as joint tenants, known as "Grantees", and recorded as instrument numbered 099241, on the 21st day of August, 1992, in book 103 page 42, of the official records of Lincoln County, Nevada covering the following property situated in the city of Caliente, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada.

APN 03-173-05

Lots numbered five (5) and six (6) in Block numbered one (1) of the MODERN TOWNSITE ADDITION to the City of Caliente, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada.

Subject to: Rights of Way, covenants, conditions, easements, reservations and restrictions of record, if any

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand this 12 day of Libruary 2002

Carl C. Porown/

State of Nevada)
County of Lincoln)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TO

On this 13th day of Johnson 2002.

Person Illy appeared before the, a Notary Public Carl C. Brown, an unmarried man, person Illy known to me to is the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument who acknow edged that he Execujed the instrument

Skarox a. Barlow



!	.*			•		\ \
		X GARCITA	YIII KA GA		e of Assessment	A constant of the second
	列で変		ATIMO F	NIDA &	IDA 🐔	
		DEPART	MENT OF HUI	MAN RES	OURCES	
		STATE OF	NEVACTAL GETAT	STEED OF H	NMAN RESOURCES	
	-	DIVISIO	N OF HEALTH — SI CERTIFICA	ECTION OF V	TAL STATISTICS	
Tree	LOCAL FILE MANNE		VERTIFICA	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	The state of the s	STATE FLE MANNER
OR PHINT IN PRIMANENT	DECE SED NUME FOR	a Mae	BROWN		ATE OF DEATH (More), Day, Ye	COUNTY OF DEATH
BLACK BIK	CITY, OWN OR LOCATION OF		THER WISTITES & RENTT	not either, grey street	December 23, 2	2001 SELINCOLN Indicate DOA OPERain. SEX
DECEDENT	Sh. Caliente RACE-(e.g., White, Black, American, etc.) (Specify)	3c. 186 Pa	ark Avenue	Last Tage Value	94	4 Female
	* Wilte	£.	c Ongri? Specify 🖸 yes off no il Puerto Rican, etc.	Birthday (Year)		ER I DAY DATE OF SERTINGS. Day, Yr.J
FOSITH OCCUPPED AI INSTRUMENT	STATE OF BIRTH (If not IUSA, marris country) Se. Tct Xas	CITIZEN OF WHAT O	grade completes	Specify highlast	MARRIED, NEVER MARRIED	e January 18, 193
SEE HAGEOUR REGARDIS COMPLETON OF	SOCIAL SECURITY HUMBER	M. U.S.A. USUAL OCCUPATION Working Life, Even if it	10. 13	78.5	(Specify) Married	12 Carl C. Brown
RECEICE TENS	15. RESIDI NCESTATE	14 Homemal	CITY, TOWN, OR LOCA		140 Own Home	
1	15e Nejvada	'a Lincoln	S Calient	***	STREET AND NAMER 15a 186 Park	Observe the existen
PARENTS	FATHEL - AMAGE FROM	Alle	Last The Last Till	WOTHER - MAJOEN A	MAR FOR	Avenue the Yes
	MFORM ANT NAME (Type or Pa	Jay	Leonard	58.	Ina (Simular R.F.D. No., Cay or	Town Store Zina
	SURIAL CREMATION, RENOVAL	1	100 P.O. 1	Box 23 Ca	aliente, Nevad	% <u>.</u>
	**Cremation	I	TERY OR CREMATORY NAME	- _	LOCATION	City or Total State
DISPOSITION	FUNERU L DIRECTOR—SIGNATU (Or Pers in Actingue Sucor	L UCEN	RAL DIRECTOR NAME AND SE NUMBER	ADDRESS OF FACILI	George 194 St.	George, Utah meral Home, Inc.
>	20a. ➤ Mear >. 7	X. (200.)	15 20c 73(Front St	reet Caliente	e. Nevada 89008
	SO (Signature and 1984) sta	Acanal		š.	On the basis of externation and in the brine, clate and place and discover and figure and figures.	Of street-gation, sharp opinion (specifi occurrent Las) to the Cause(E) and measure street.
السنسا	Eo .	. U I		TO DATE	E SIGNED (Ma., Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DEATH
Mari Malass		O1 21c. 1	350 ATIFIER (Type or Pseu)		CUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, W.)	PRONCUNCED DEAD Many
	Ö 21d.	OF CENTER (PHYSICIAN, ATT	TADING GUYCUTAN SECURAL	/ F		22a. AT
	234 Farhana	Kamal M.D.; P	.O. Box 1010	Callento.	Novada 20000	UCD-02 NUMBER 2% 7903
CONDITIONS SF ANY WHICH GAVE	REGISTI AR	1 4 /	CAJE HEC	EIVED BY REGISTRA	OF JAID, DRY, YY. J. DEATH DUE	TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE
MHEH GAVE PISE TO MAKE DIATE CAUSE		TER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LIN	FOR (a), (b), AND (d)	-23-01	24c YES	NOSO
CAUSE STATING THE UNCERLYING CAUSE LAST	PART (m) Respirat	Ory Failure		and the same of th		Immediate
	⊜ Chronic	Obstructive Pu	monary Diesa	_		- Intervel between count and death
	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF:	Limited J Dagetto	<u> </u>		Years
CAUSE OF DEATH	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT C	Abuse Onomors communications	ing to death but not resulting in a	ne underlying cause o	men in Part 1. AUTOPSY	Years
	Chronic Malnu	trition: Advanc	ed Rheumatiod	Arthriti:	s 38.No "	ISONOMY WAS CASE REFERENCE TO CORONER (Specify Year or May) 27. Tes
	OR PENCING INVEST. (Specify) 28s.	ZEL 20		RIBE HOW INJURY (OCCURRED	
	MAJURY A F WORK (Specify Vise of No)	PLACE OF INJURY—At home, land building, etc. ()	m, street, factory, pilice LOCA	TION. S	TREET OF R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN STATE
	28		28g.*			
The Real Property lies			·			No177148
			STATE REGIST	DAD		
Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow			SIATE REGIST	nsast.		
				<i>.</i>		0.
<i>M</i> /		This is to certify that the of the certificate on file	e above is a true and	carinet copy	ره سر برسان	
		Contraction of the contraction o	_			
をしめ		MANAGE JA	N 16 2002		Start	e Registrar
		WARNING IT IS I	LLEGAL TO ALTER OR COP	THIS DOCUMEN		

NO._

FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF GREGORY BARLOW

FEBRUARY 14, 2002

AT 35 MINUTES PAST 10 O'GLOCK

AM N BOOK 161 OF OFFICIAL PRODUCTS OF SE 506 LINCOLN

LESLIE BOUCHER

O SEAR SECOND.

161 nct 508